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City Does your 
community 
have a rain 
gauge?

Does your 
community have a 
rain gauge network?

If you have a rain gauge, 
which of the following 
applies?  -- Measures 
rainfall depth

Measures both depth 
and intensity

All of the above How do you get the 
data?

How do you get your rainfall 
information?

Algood No Sewer plant city of cookeville 
Atoka No From the local news station 
Belle Meade No Metro AIR port
Charleston No Local weather distributors. 
Collinwood No
Dickson No Online
Erwin No Weather apps and news
Jefferson City No Look at TVA rainfall for Cherokee Dam.

Kimball No weather channel
La Grange No
Lakeland No NOAA, manual rain gauge
Lexington No Local News
Lynnville No
Morristown No Weather Service
Moscow No from an APP
Mt. Juliet No on site construction site rain gauge
Ripley No News 
Smyrna No Weather Underground and local news 

sources
Athens Yes No Measures rainfall depth Manually download 

the data
through local utility

Bartlett Yes No Measures rainfall depth Manually download 
the data

We retrieve the information off of a web 
site from rain gauges at several of our lift 
stations.

Bristol Yes Yes All of the above Manually download 
the data

The data is downloaded at some of the 
gauges, some gauges are manually read.

Chapel Hill Yes No Measures rainfall depth

Church Hill Yes No Measures rainfall depth Manually download 
the data

Crosville Yes No Measures rainfall depth Manually download 
the data

The City has a rain gauge downtown and 
the information can be downloaded. We 
also utilize the ASOS at the airport and 
the information is requested and 
download from the National Weather 
Service.

Decatur Yes No Measures rainfall depth Telemetry Bluetooth 

Franklin Yes Yes Measures both depth 
and intensity

Telemetry Vendor website
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Gatlinburg Yes Yes All of the above Telemetry IFLOWS / ALERT data using Datawise 
software. We have 7 active sites 
transmitting stream and rain data. 
The City of Gatlinburg and Sevier County 
is  currently working with the army core 
to expand our current network. If you 
need any further details, please contact 
Capt.. Ebb with the Gatlinburg Fire 
Department. ebbs@gatlinburgtn.gov 

Goodlettsville Yes No Rain gauge is checked daily at Public 
Works.

Huntingdon Yes No Measures rainfall depth Manually download 
the data

Measure with graduated stick provided 
by National Weather Service

Johnson City Yes Yes All of the above Telemetry celluar, web hosted
Kingsport Yes Yes All of the above Both for various 

gauges
Thorough sewer telemetry network and 
by visual observation

Knoxville Yes Yes All of the above Both for various 
gauges

Flowlink remote access to 5, weatherlink 
for 1, and manual field connection for 2.

Lebanon Yes Yes Measures rainfall depth Both for various 
gauges

Mosheim Yes No Measures rainfall depth Manually download 
the data

I check our rain guage here at the sewer 
plant every day and record it on the MOR

Murfreesboro Yes Yes Measures rainfall depth Telemetry

Pigeon Forge Yes Yes Measures rainfall depth All of the above Both for various 
gauges

Weatherlink sofware that manages and 
stores the data.

Portland Yes Yes All of the above Both for various 
gauges

We have a rain gauge that records the 
rainfall and intensity. We can download 
the information. 

Pulaski Yes No Measures rainfall depth Manually download 
the data

Savannah Yes No All of the above Telemetry we have 2  Davis Vantage Vue weather 
stations located at water plant & 
Wastewater plant, both are tied to office 
computers that we download data into.
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Signal Mountain Yes No All of the above Manually download 
the data

Rain gauge that is capable of measuring 
time, intensity and duration.  
Information is manually downloaded 
from the gauge to a computer.

Tullahoma Utilities Yes No Measures rainfall depth Manually download 
the data

US Weather Service Rain Gauge at 
Tulllahoma Wastewater Treatment Plant

Westmoreland Yes No Measures rainfall depth Manually download 
the data

Manually read the digital read out and 
record.
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City Contact Name Contact Title Contact Email
Algood Mr. Matthew Tucker City Engineer victor.jones@algoodtn.gov
Atoka Mr. Dalton Patrick Public Works Director dpatrick@townofatoka.com
Belle Meade Mr. Dylan Hood Wastewater Manager lsmith@citybellemeade.org
Charleston Mr. Chris Scoggins Public Works Manager charlestonpublicworks@gmail.com
Collinwood Mr. Gary Victory City Manager/Sewer Operator vic@tds.net
Dickson Mr. David Travis Public Works Director dtravis@cityofdickson.com
Erwin Mr. Tim Bailey Public Works Director tbailey@erwintn.org
Jefferson City Mr. Porter Massengill Public Works Director pmassengill@jeffcitytn.com
Kimball Mr. Michael Nelson Supervisor/Collection System Operator mnelson@townofkimball.com
La Grange Mr. Robert Hensley Water Manager townoflagrange@comcast.net
Lakeland Ms. Emily Harrell City Engineer eharrell@lakelandtn.org
Lexington Mr. Jeff Graves Electric System Manager james.mccready@lexingtontn.gov
Lynnville Mrs. Dawn Baron Town Recorder/Town Clerk/Water Manager, Lynnville dbaron@lynnville.org
Morristown Mr. Paul Brown Public Works Director pbrown@mymorristown.com
Moscow Mr. Jimmy Tetleton Public Works Director publicworks@cityofmoscowtn.org
Mt. Juliet Mr. Adam Meadors Stormwater Coordinator ameadors@mtjuliet-tn.gov
Ripley Mr. Johnie  Ford Street Superintendent jford@cityofripleytn.com
Smyrna Mr. Tom Rose Public Works Director tom.rose@townofsmyrna.org
Athens Ms. April Johnston Street Superintendent bburchfield@athenstn.gov
Bartlett Mr. Mike Adams Public Works Director madams@cityofbartlett.org
Bristol Mr. Jacob Chandler City Engineer jchandler@bristoltn.org
Chapel Hill

Mr. Joseph Baxter Public Works Manager josephbaxter@townofchapelhilltn.gov
Church Hill Mr. Greg Linkous Wastewater Superintendent chwwtp@churchhilltn.gov
Crosville Mr. Tim Begley City Engineer tim.begley@crossvilletn.gov
Decatur Mr. Jerry Harris Public Works Director jerryharris@decaturtn.net
Franklin Mr. Mark Hilty Assistant City Administrator - Public Works mark.hilty@franklintn.gov
Gatlinburg Mr. Larry Henderson Public Works Director Lhenderson@gatlinburgtn.gov
Goodlettsville Mr. Jeff McCormick Public Works Director jmccormick@goodlettsville.gov
Huntingdon Mr. Randle B. Crossett Public Works Director/Utility Manager huntingdoncodes@aol.com
Johnson City Mr. Tom Witherspoon Water/Sewer Services Director/Wastewater Manager twitherspoon@johnsoncitytn.org
Kingsport Mr. Chad Austin Water Manager/Wastewater Manager chadaustin@kingsporttn.gov
Knoxville Mr. Stephen King Public Works Director sking@knoxvilletn.gov
Lebanon Mr. J.C. York WWTP/WTP Manager yorkj@lebanontn.org



City Contact Name Contact Title Contact Email
Mosheim Mr. Steve Holzerman Wastewater Manager steveholzerman@gmail.com
Murfreesboro Mr. Chris Griffith City Engineer cgriffith@murfreesborotn.gov
Pigeon Forge Mr. Mark Miller Public Works Director mmiller@cityofpigeonforge.com
Portland Mr. Carlton   Cobb Director of Public Works ccobb@cityofportlandtn.gov
Pulaski Mr. Terry W. Harrison City Recorder/City Administrator recorder@pulaski-tn.com
Savannah Mr. Jimmy Matthews Water and Wastewater Superintendent jmatthews@cityofsavannah.org
Signal Mountain Ms. Loretta Hopper Public Works Director lhopper@signalmountaintn.gov
Tullahoma Utilities Mr. Scott Young Wastewater Manager/Water Manager syoung@tullahomautilities.com
Westmoreland Mr. Aaron Sizemore Public Works Director wmldpublicworks@gmail.com
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